## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of the Electors of the Township of Lake will be held at 1:00 p.m., Saturday, March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2025, at the Township Hall, 1380 Michelson Road, Houghton Lake, Michigan 48629.

The Lake Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids such as signers for the hearing impaired. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Lake Township Clerk in writing, Andrea Grabowski, Lake Township Clerk, 1380 Michelson Rd., Houghton Lake, MI 48629, email: <a href="mailto:laketownshipclerk@gmail.com">laketownshipclerk@gmail.com</a> and or by phone at 989-202-4684 upon five (5) days' notice to the Clerk.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 Of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a (2) and (3), and the Americans with disabilities Act.

Posted on: February 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025 @ 3:30 p.m. Andrea L. Grabowski, Lake Township Clerk <u>www.lake-township.com</u>